## 503097809 12/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3144415

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
IAN JAMES EMSLIE			08/20/2014
JOHAN BELLEMANS			08/22/2014
JAN MARIA KAREL VIC	TOR		10/13/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	CORIN	I LIMITED	
Street Address:	THE C	ORINIUM CENTRE, CIRENCESTER	
City:	GLOU	CESTERSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREA	T BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	GL7 1	ſJ	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:		14353026	
	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Email:		charles_ho@barron-young.com	
		B.Y.I.P., LTD	
•			
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OF	FICE
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:			FICE
Address Line 1:	JMBER:	P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OF HONG KONG, HONG KONG	FICE
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	JMBER:	P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OF HONG KONG, HONG KONG	FICE
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OF HONG KONG, HONG KONG ALB-1402-USPT	FICE

## **Total Attachments: 3**

DATE SIGNED:

source=Executed Assignment\_ALB-1402-USPT (00303277)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment\_ALB-1402-USPT (00303277)#page2.tif

12/12/2014

source=Executed Assignment\_ALB-1402-USPT (00303277)#page3.tif

ASSIG	IMENT	- Patent App	Dication Docket Number:	ALB-1402-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, col	mprising the follow	ving named inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	lan Jan	nes EMSLIE		
made an invent	ion entitled	FEMORAL SIZI	ING JIG, FEMUR RESECTING SYS	TEM, AND METHOD
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for	Letters Patent of t	the United States:	
⊠ is execute □ was filed	ed concurre in the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Traden ation Serial No.: _	nark Office on,	
		CORIN LIMITED	)	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	fress and	The Corinium C	entre, Cirencester Gloucestershin	e GL7 1YJ
Country)		Great Britain		
One Dollar (\$1.) acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p including any ar Assignc	20), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th nt for said ir riority base and all foreign r hereby water r hereby water	other good and va itending to be lega a full and exclusive ivention, including d thereon, and all a patent rights in the arrants that no ass	e payment by Assignee to Assignor of aluable consideration, the receipt of s ally bound, hereby sells, assigns and e right, title and interest in and to sai all divisions, continuations, and con Letters Patent, including reissues, to his invention corresponding thereto. ignment, sale, agreement or encumb h this Assignment.	which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications inuations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor,
Assigno a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec countries in the instrument.	r agrees it s itative there iting to the ute all instru name of the	shall be legally box of, to supply all inf making and practic iments proper to p e Assignee, and to	und, upon request of the Assignee or formation and evidence of which the ce of said invention, to testify in any I atent the invention in the United Stat execute all instruments proper to ca s executed on the day indicated belo	Assignor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating les of America and foreign rry out the intent of this
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	lan Ja	mes EMSLIE	KAMASZ_	× 20 404, 2014.
	function	a string (Sage	X L. Mandret	X 20 AUG 15
	2	to Assignor	* Witness to Assignor	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Numbe	r: <u>ALB-1402-U</u>	<u>spr</u>
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	named inve	ntors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Johan I	3ELLEMANS				
made an inventio	in entitled:	FEMORAL SIZING	i JIG, FEMU	R RESECTING S	YSTEM, AND N	IETHOD
for which an appl (Select one of the t		Letters Patent of the	United State	\$2		
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:		;·		
		CORIN LIMITED				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	The Corinium Cen	tre, Cirence	ster Gloucesters	hire GL7 1YJ	
		Great Britain	·····			- <b>-</b>
is desirous of acc obtained therefor		entire right, title and	interest in ar	d to said inventio	n and the Letter	s Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	<ol> <li>and for ssignor, in assigns, th for said in ority base</li> </ol>	consideration of the p other good and valua itending to be legally e full and exclusive ri ivention, including all d thereon, and all Let n patent rights in this	able consider bound, herei ght, title and divisions, co ters Patent, i	ation, the receipt by sells, assigns a interest in and to intinuations, and c ncluding reissues	of which is here ind transfers to a said invention, a continuations-in- , to be obtained	by Assignee, its all applications part thereof, all
		arrants that no assign would conflict with th			imbrance has b	een or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the i te all instru	shall be legally bound of, to supply all inform making and practice of ments proper to pate Assignee, and to ex	nation and e of said inven ent the invent	vidence of which t ion, to testify in a ion in the United !	he Assignor has ny legal proceec States of Americ	s knowledge or ling relating a and foreign
in witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is e	xecuted on t	ne day indicated b	elow.	
					10111111	
<b>2</b> ~	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	ignetture		Date
SIGNATURE	Johan	BELLEMANS	X		X	22/02/2014
	Godd Ywitness i	iture Deckers	X	Assignar	X	<u>ze /z/260</u>

\* Witness to Assignar

3

Х	er er	1e	120	X
		( in the second		

PATENT REEL: 034486 FRAME: 0003

Docket Number: ALB-1402-USPT

Wheness the Ampoint comprising the tollowing named inventors:

ASSIGNORIEL INVENTORISI

Jan Maria Karel VICTOR

made on invention entitled FEMORAL SIZING JIG, FEMUR RESECTING SYSTEM, AND METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: Central and of the Astronomy

is executed concurrently herewith 

was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Senal No.

														383																								
mu	7.000		118.20					2.22.20																														
11111	330	SN 63	1996	33379	×××		120.00	3.800	i Xe ve		1.8.1	 S						 ~~~		~~~		 	 		 		 	 	 	 	 		 1000	 	 	 	 	
1116.	339		386	333	338	: N	833	3199		:33	36.3									888				833		888							: Te					
111	133		386	883	383		1001	108	88	33	10									88	88																	
	88		186	80	18			108	88	33	90																											
	1		1	80	16			108	88	3	90																						۲					
	Ø		1		16	X		100	***	3	90																											
			2			U.		100	86	8	30																											
	X		8	80	20		0	100	88	8	30																											
	K			80 	<i>16</i>		100	1166	88	3	30																											
	ß		8	an Ui	26		0	108	33	8	30																											
	l			en Vi			1	108	33	8	30	١.																										
	Ø			en yo	26			108	88	8)	30	١.				~~																						
	Ľ.			en y)				108	88	8)	30	١,				**																						
	Ô			an Vi	36			108		8)	90						**	ir	•																			
	Ô		84 907	an Yi	36		101	108		8	30		37		n	8	**	í.	3																			
	Ĉ		98 987	en Vi	36		101	108	33	3)	90	(	317	88		8	<b>.</b>	 ŝŝ	1																			
	() ()		n v	en Vi	36	.*	.01	Ins	:86	3)	90	(	317		ĸ	8	n	 11	•																			
	0		n w	en Vi	36		.01	105	88	3)	30	6	317	88	n	8	<b>;;</b>	 <b>.</b>	•																			
	() C		n W	en Vi	36			Ins	33	3)	90	(	317	88	st	8	<b>1</b> 3	 ŝŝ	•																			
	Ő		n m	en Y)	36			108		31	30	6	31	83	ĸ	8	n	 ir	•																			
	0		ni W	en Vi	36		i Cit	Ins	33	3)	30	(	31	83	st	8	n	 iï	8																			

is desircus of acquining our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be oblamed therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignce or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or oossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this inshument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

T	ved or Printed Name	Cionature i	
191	ACU ULI FILINICU INDILIC	Signature \	Date
ONATHRE I	Maria Karel VICTOR	X LANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			* //L/A/AL
·····			
			•
			PATENT

REEL: 034486 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 12/12/2014